Friday, June 7, 2013

Moderator:
1:00-1:05pm

1:05-1:30pm

1:30-1:35pm
1:35-1:50pm

1:50-1:55pm
1:55-2:10pm

2:10-2:15pm
2:15-2:30pm

2:30-2:35pm
2:35-2:45pm

2:45-2:50pm
2:50-3:05pm

3:05-3:35pm
Moderator:

3:35-3:50pm

Mark Gebhardt, MD
NEOS Vice President

Kelton Burbank, MD
President’s Welcome

AC Joint Ventures
Joseph DeAngelis, MD
Boston, MA

Nicola DeAngelis, MD
Worcester, MA

Questions

Laterjet Procedure:
Technique and Biomechanics
Scott Steinmann, MD
Rochester, MN

Questions

Proximal 3rd Humeral Shaft
Nonunions: “Why Me?”
John J. Wixted, MD
Worcester, MA

Questions

Hip Fractures: What’s New?
David Weiss, MD
Charlottesville, VA

Questions

Diagnosis and Surgical
Management of Metastatic
Disease

Megan Anderson, MD
Boston, MA

Questions

Tumor Quiz
Megan Anderson, MD
Boston, MA

BREAK --- Exhibitors

Kelton Burbank, MD
NEOS President

ICD-10: Implications and
Implementation for
Orthopedic Surgeons
Bernard Pfeifer, MD
Burlington, MA

3:50-3:55pm
3:55-4:15pm

4:15-4:20pm
4:20-4:35pm

4:35-4:40pm
4:40-4:55pm

4:55-5:00pm

5:00-5:15pm

5:15-5:20pm
5:20-5:35pm

5:35-5:40pm
5:40-5:50pm

5:50-5:55pm
6:30pm

Saturday, June 8, 2013

Moderator:

7:30-7:45am

7:45-7:50am

Questions

Meniscal Transplantation:
Indications and Technique
Cory Edgar, MD

Boston, MA

Questions

Economic Impact of Adult
Reconstruction Practices on
the Local Economy
Richard lorio, MD

New York, NY

Questions

Indications and Application of
Spanning External Fixation in
Periarticular Trauma

Robert Cantu, MD
Lebanon, NH

Questions

Tribal Plateau Fractures
David Weiss, MD
Charlottesville, VA

Questions

Lessons Learned from the
Electronic Knee

Clifford Colwell, MD
La Jolla, CA

Questions

Tumor Quiz

Megan Anderson, MD
Boston, MA

Mark Gebhardt, MD
Boston, MA

Questions
Cocktail Reception & Dinner

Richard lorio, MD
NEOS Past President

Smoking and Fracture Healing:

What’s the Big Deal?
John J. Wixted
Worcester, MA

Questions

7:50-8:10am

8:10-8:15am
8:15-8:30am

8:30-8:35am
8:35-9:00am

9:00-9:05am
9:05-9:20am

9:20-9:25am
9:25-9:40am

9:40-9:45am
9:45-10:15am

Moderator:

10:15-10:30am

10:30-10:35am

10:35-10:55am

History of Anterior Approach
for Total Hip Arthroplasty
Michael S. Kain, MD
Burlington, MA

Questions

Hip Pain in Young Adults:
Femoroacetabular
Impingement

Javad Parvizi, MD
Philadelphia, PA

Questions

State of the Art — Venous
Thromboembolism
Prophylaxis

Clifford Colwell, MD
La Jolla, CA

Questions

Hospital Economics of
Primary Hip & Knee
Arthroplasty

Adam Rana, MD
Portland, ME

Questions

Perioprosthetic Joint
Infection: What is on the
Horizon

Javad Parvizi, MD
Philadelphia, PA

Questions
BREAK --- Exhibitors

Kelton Burbank, MD
NEOS President

Lesser Tuberosity Osteotomy
for Shoulder Arthroplasty
Scott Steinmann, MD
Rochester, MN

Questions

Glenoid Fractures
Nathan Endres, MD
Burlington, VT

10:55- 11:00am  Questions

11:00-11:15am

11:15-11:20am
11:20-11:40am

11:40-11:45am
11:45-12:05pm

12:05-12:10pm
12:10-12:15pm

12:15-12:20pm
12:20-12:30pm

12:30pm
6:30pm
7:30pm

Coronoid Fracture —
Complex Elbow Instability
Scott Steinmann, MD
Rochester, MN

Questions

Elbow Arthroscopy for
Arthritis

Julie Adams, MD
Rochester, MN

Questions

Bearing Surfaces in Total
Hip Arthroplasty: An Update
David Prybyla, MD

Lowell, MA

Questions

Achilles Track Club
Jonathan Cluett, MD
North Adams, MA

Questions

NEOS Business Meeting
Kelton Burbank, MD
NEOS President

Lunch and Leisure Program
Cocktail Reception
Dinner

Sunday, June 9, 2013

Moderator:

8:00-8:15am

8:15-8:20am

8:20-8:40am

8:40-8:45am

Michael Kain, MD
NEOS Membership
Chairman

Myths in Orthopedic Surgery
Clifford Colwell, MD
La Jolla, CA

Questions

VTE Prophylaxis Following
TJA: Digesting the
Guidelines

Javad Parvizi, MD
Philadelphia, PA

Questions



8:45-9:05am

9:05-9:10am
9:10-9:30am

9:30-9:35am
9:35-10:00am

10:00-10:05am
10:05-10:35am
10:35-10:50am

10:50 -10:55am
10:55-11:10am

11:10-11:15am
11:15-11:25am

11:25-11:30am
11:30-12:00pm

12:00-12:05pm
12:05pm

Total Ankle Arthroplasty: An
Update

Margaret Lobo, MD
Burlington, MA

Questions

What’s New in Total Elbow
Arthroplasty

George Kasparyan, MD
Burlington, MA

Questions

Pilon Fractures
David Weiss, MD
Charlottesville, VA

Questions
BREAK --- Exhibitors

The Orthopaedic Trauma
Response at the 2013 Boston
Marathon

Michael Weaver, MD
Boston, MA

Questions

Natural History & Current
Treatments for Slipped
Capital Femoral Epiphysis
Michael S. Kain, MD
Burlington, MA

Questions

Semi-Extended Nailing for
Tibia Fractures

Scott Ryan, MD

Boston, MA

Questions

Evaluation & Treatment of
Pelvic Ring Injuries

Scott Ryan, MD

Boston, MA

Questions

Program Adjournment

NEOS 2013 SPRING MEETING

This program is designed to offer a broad based
update on traditional techniques as well as new
ideas and in the field of orthopedic surgery.

It is directed toward practicing orthopedic
surgeons, orthopedic residents and fellows, and
allied health professionals.

Objectives
At the completion of this conference the

participants will be able to:

e Discuss the options for venous
thromboembolism prophylaxis for hip and
knee arthroplasty

e Discuss the effects of nicotine on fracture
healing

o Debate the different surgical strategies for
the treatment of shoulder instability

e Update the treatment of ankle trauma and
post-traumatic reconstruction options

e Review pertinent economic issues relating
to total joint arthroplasty

CME Credit/Accreditation

The New England Orthopaedic Society
designates this live activity for a maximum
of 12 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™.
Physicians should claim only credit
commensurate with the extent of their
participation in the activity.

The New England Orthopaedic Society is
accredited by the Massachusetts Medical
Society to provide continuing medical
education for physicians.

Questions

For questions about this program or future NEOS
events, please contact Kristen Verdeaux at
781-434-7314 or kverdeaux@mms.org

NEW ENGLAND
ORTHOPEDIC SOCIETY

www.NEOS.4udr.com

NEOS Executive Committee 2013

President
Kelton Burbank, MD
Vice President (Incoming)
Mark Gebhardt, MD
Past President
Richard lorio, MD

Treasurer
Geoffrey Van Flandern, MD

Secretary & Program Chairman
Andrew Marcantonio, DO
Director of Medical Education
Joshua Baumfeld, MD

Membership Chairman
Michael Kain, MD

Nominating Committee Chairman
Gilbert Shapiro, MD
Nominating Committee Vice-Chairman
Greg Pomeroy, MD
Industry/Exhibitor Relations Chairman
Jack Raycroft, MD
Kilfoyle Award Chairman
David Ring, MD
Member at Large
Eric Tolo, MD
State Representatives
Connecticut
Alfredo Axtmayer, MD
Maine
Jim Greene, MD
Massachusetts
Megan Anderson, MD
New Hampshire
Marc Michaud, MD
Rhode Island
Richard Terek, MD
Vermont
James Whittum, MD

Upcoming NEOS Events
2013 Fall Meeting
Omni Parker House | Boston, MA
November 22-23, 2013
2014 Spring Meeting
Jay Peak Resort | Jay, VT
June 6 — 8, 2013

NEW ENGLAND
ORTHOPAEDIC SOCIETY
2013 SPRING MEETING

Friday, June 7 — Sunday, June 9, 2013
Ocean Edge Resort | Brewster, MA

GUEST PROFESSORS

Clifford Colwell, Jr., M.D.

Medical Director, Shiley Center for
Orthopaedic Research and Education,
Scripps Clinic in La Jolla

Donald and Darlene Shiley Chair in
Orthopaedic Research

Clinical Professor in the Department of
Orthopaedics and Rehabilitation, UC San
Diego School of Medicine

Adjunct Clinical Professor, Department of
Basic Science and Clinical Research,
The Scripps Research Institute

Javad Parvizi, M.D.

Director of Clinical Research at the
Rothman Institute

Professor of Orthopedics,

Thomas Jefferson University Hospital
Orthopaedic Surgeon - Hip & Knee,
Joint Replacement

Scott Steinmann, M.D.
Professor of Orthopedics, Mayo Clinic

David B. Weiss, M.D.

Associate Professor, Division Head
Orthopaedic Trauma, Department of
Orthopaedic Surgery, University

of Virginia


http://www.neos.4udr.com/

