Friday, June 7, 2013		3:50-3:55pm	Questions	7:50-8:10am	History of Anterior Approach for Total Hip Arthroplasty	11:00-11:15am	Coronoid Fracture – Complex Elbow Instability
Moderator:	Mark Gebhardt, MD NEOS Vice President	3:55-4:15pm	Meniscal Transplantation: Indications and Technique		Michael S. Kain, MD Burlington, MA		Scott Steinmann, MD Rochester, MN
1:00-1:05pm	Kelton Burbank, MD President's Welcome		<b>Cory Edgar, MD</b> Boston, MA	8:10-8:15am	Questions	11:15-11:20am	Questions
1:05-1:30pm	AC Joint Ventures Joseph DeAngelis, MD Boston, MA Nicola DeAngelis, MD Worcester, MA	4:15-4:20pm	Questions Economic Impact of Adult Reconstruction Practices on the Local Economy	8:15-8:30am	Hip Pain in Young Adults: Femoroacetabular Impingement <b>Javad Parvizi, MD</b>	11:20-11:40am	Elbow Arthroscopy for Arthritis <b>Julie Adams, MD</b> Rochester, MN
		4:20-4:35pm					
			<b>Richard Iorio, MD</b>		Philadelphia, PA	11:40-11:45am	Questions
1:30-1:35pm	Questions		New York, NY	8:30-8:35am	Questions	11:45-12:05pm	Bearing Surfaces in Total
1:35-1:50pm	Laterjet Procedure: Technique and Biomechanics Scott Steinmann, MD Rochester, MN	4:35-4:40pm	Questions	8:35-9:00am	State of the Art – Venous Thromboembolism Prophylaxis <b>Clifford Colwell, MD</b> La Jolla, CA		<i>Hip Arthroplasty: An Update</i> <b>David Prybyla, MD</b> Lowell, MA
		4:40-4:55pm	Indications and Application of Spanning External Fixation in Periarticular Trauma				
						12:05-12:10pm	Questions
1:50-1:55pm	Questions		Robert Cantu, MD Lebanon, NH	9:00-9:05am	Questions	12:10-12:15pm	Achilles Track Club
1:55-2:10pm	Proximal 3rd Humeral Shaft Nonunions: "Why Me?"	4:55-5:00pm	Questions	9:05-9:20am	Hospital Economics of		<b>Jonathan Cluett, MD</b> North Adams, MA
	John J. Wixted, MD	5:00-5:15pm	Tribal Plateau Fractures		Primary Hip & Knee Arthroplasty	12:15-12:20pm	Questions
• • • • • •	Worcester, MA		<b>David Weiss, MD</b> Charlottesville, VA		Adam Rana, MD	12:20-12:30pm	NEOS Business Meeting
2:10-2:15pm	Questions	5:15-5:20pm	Questions		Portland, ME		Kelton Burbank, MD NEOS President
2:15-2:30pm	Hip Fractures: What's New? David Weiss, MD	5:20-5:35pm	Lessons Learned from the	9:20-9:25am	Questions	12:30pm	Lunch and Leisure Program
	Charlottesville, VA		Electronic Knee	9:25-9:40am	Perioprosthetic Joint Infection: What is on the	6:30pm	Cocktail Reception
2:30-2:35pm	Questions		<b>Clifford Colwell, MD</b> La Jolla, CA		Horizon	7:30pm	Dinner
2:35-2:45pm	Diagnosis and Surgical Management of Metastatic Disease <b>Megan Anderson, MD</b> Boston, MA	5:35-5:40pm	Questions		<b>Javad Parvizi, MD</b> Philadelphia, PA	-	ay, June 9, 2013
		5:40-5:50pm	<i>Tumor Quiz</i> <b>Megan Anderson, MD</b> Boston, MA	9:40-9:45am	Questions	Moderator:	Michael Kain, MD NEOS Membership Chairman
				9:45-10:15am	BREAK Exhibitors		
2:45-2:50pm	Questions		Mark Gebhardt, MD	Moderator:	Kelton Burbank, MD	8:00-8:15am	Myths in Orthopedic Surgery
2:50-3:05pm	Tumor Quiz		Boston, MA		NEOS President	0.00 0.12411	Clifford Colwell, MD
- 1	Megan Anderson, MD	5:50-5:55pm	Questions	10:15-10:30am	Lesser Tuberosity Osteotomy for Shoulder Arthroplasty Scott Steinmann, MD Rochester, MN		La Jolla, CA
2.05 2.25	Boston, MA	6:30pm	Cocktail Reception & Dinner			8:15-8:20am	Questions
3:05-3:35pm Moderator:	BREAK Exhibitors Kelton Burbank, MD	Moderator:	day, June 8, 2013 Richard Iorio, MD			8:20-8:40am	VTE Prophylaxis Following TJA: Digesting the
<u>Moderator</u>	NEOS President	<u>Moderator</u>	NEOS Past President	10:30-10:35am	Questions	Guidelines	
3:35-3:50pm	ICD-10: Implications and Implementation for Orthopedic Surgeons <b>Bernard Pfeifer, MD</b> Burlington, MA	7:30-7:45am	Smoking and Fracture Healing: What's the Big Deal? John J. Wixted Worcester, MA	10:35-10:55am	Glenoid Fractures Nathan Endres, MD	8:40-8:45am	Javad Parvizi, MD Philadelphia, PA Questions
				10:55- 11:00am	Burlington, VT Questions		Questions
		7:45-7:50am	Questions				

8:45-9:05am	Total Ankle Arthroplasty: An Update Margaret Lobo, MD Burlington, MA
9:05-9:10am	Questions
9:10-9:30am	What's New in Total Elbow Arthroplasty George Kasparyan, MD Burlington, MA
9:30-9:35am	Questions
9:35 -10:00am	<i>Pilon Fractures</i> <b>David Weiss, MD</b> Charlottesville, VA
10:00-10:05am	Questions
10:05-10:35am	BREAK Exhibitors
10:35-10:50am	The Orthopaedic Trauma Response at the 2013 Boston Marathon <b>Michael Weaver, MD</b> Boston, MA
10:50 -10:55am	Questions
10:55-11:10am	Natural History & Current Treatments for Slipped Capital Femoral Epiphysis <b>Michael S. Kain, MD</b> Burlington, MA
11:10-11:15am	Questions
11:15-11:25am	Semi-Extended Nailing for Tibia Fractures <b>Scott Ryan, MD</b> Boston, MA
11:25-11:30am	Questions
11:30-12:00pm	Evaluation & Treatment of Pelvic Ring Injuries Scott Ryan, MD Boston, MA
12:00-12:05pm	Questions
12:05pm	Program Adjournment

### NEOS 2013 Spring Meeting

This program is designed to offer a broad based update on traditional techniques as well as new ideas and in the field of orthopedic surgery.

It is directed toward practicing orthopedic surgeons, orthopedic residents and fellows, and allied health professionals.

#### **Objectives**

At the completion of this conference the participants will be able to:

- Discuss the options for venous thromboembolism prophylaxis for hip and knee arthroplasty
- Discuss the effects of nicotine on fracture healing
- Debate the different surgical strategies for the treatment of shoulder instability
- Update the treatment of ankle trauma and post-traumatic reconstruction options
- Review pertinent economic issues relating to total joint arthroplasty

## **CME Credit/Accreditation**

The New England Orthopaedic Society designates this live activity for a maximum of 12 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits<sup>TM</sup>. Physicians should claim only credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

The New England Orthopaedic Society is accredited by the Massachusetts Medical Society to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

#### Questions

For questions about this program or future NEOS events, please contact **Kristen Verdeaux** at 781-434-7314 or kverdeaux@mms.org

#### NEW ENGLAND ORTHOPEDIC SOCIETY www.NEOS.4udr.com

# **NEOS Executive Committee 2013**

**President** Kelton Burbank, MD

Vice President (Incoming) Mark Gebhardt, MD

> Past President Richard Iorio, MD

> > Treasurer

Geoffrey Van Flandern, MD Secretary & Program Chairman Andrew Marcantonio, DO

Director of Medical Education Joshua Baumfeld, MD

> Membership Chairman Michael Kain, MD

Nominating Committee Chairman Gilbert Shapiro, MD

Nominating Committee Vice-Chairman Greg Pomeroy, MD Industry/Exhibitor Relations Chairman

Jack Raycroft, MD

Kilfoyle Award Chairman David Ring, MD Member at Large Eric Tolo, MD

State Representatives

Connecticut Alfredo Axtmayer, MD Maine

Jim Greene, MD

Massachusetts Megan Anderson, MD

New Hampshire Marc Michaud, MD

**Rhode Island** 

Richard Terek, MD Vermont

James Whittum, MD Upcoming NEOS Events

2013 Fall Meeting Omni Parker House | Boston, MA November 22-23, 2013 2014 Spring Meeting Jay Peak Resort | Jay, VT June 6 – 8, 2013

# NEW ENGLAND ORTHOPAEDIC SOCIETY 2013 Spring Meeting

Friday, June 7 – Sunday, June 9, 2013

Ocean Edge Resort | Brewster, MA

## **GUEST PROFESSORS**

Clifford Colwell, Jr., M.D. Medical Director, Shiley Center for Orthopaedic Research and Education, Scripps Clinic in La Jolla Donald and Darlene Shiley Chair in Orthopaedic Research Clinical Professor in the Department of Orthopaedics and Rehabilitation, UC San Diego School of Medicine Adjunct Clinical Professor, Department of Basic Science and Clinical Research, The Scripps Research Institute

## Javad Parvizi, M.D.

Director of Clinical Research at the Rothman Institute Professor of Orthopedics, Thomas Jefferson University Hospital Orthopaedic Surgeon - Hip & Knee, Joint Replacement

**Scott Steinmann, M.D.** Professor of Orthopedics, Mayo Clinic

**David B. Weiss, M.D.** Associate Professor, Division Head Orthopaedic Trauma, Department of Orthopaedic Surgery, University of Virginia